BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF TIETON							TTC Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix	
Project: SOUTH TIETON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS						12871 Summitview Road		P.O. Box 119		P.O. Box 9337		
HLA Project No. 17194 TIB Project No.				6-E-945(004)-1		Yakima, WA 98908		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Yakima, WA 98909		
Bid	Opening Date: April 17, 2018											
Item		Unit	O tit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Sche	dule A - Road Improvements				v							
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$42,717.00	\$42,717.00	
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,523.00	\$7,523.00	
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,095.00	\$3,095.00	
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	990	\$25.00	\$24,750.00	\$25.00	\$24,750.00	\$28.00	\$27,720.00	\$25.25	\$24,997.50	
7	Process Grindings	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$26,471.00	\$26,471.00	
8	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	2,250	\$25.00	\$56,250.00	\$21.00	\$47,250.00	\$20.00	\$45,000.00	\$19.50	\$43,875.00	
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$41.84	\$25,104.00	\$65.00	\$39,000.00	\$31.50	\$18,900.00	
10	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	1,000	\$94.00	\$94,000.00	\$84.00	\$84,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$88.50	\$88,500.00	
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	
12	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	200	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00	\$158.00	\$31,600.00	
13	Roadside Swale	LF	1,050	\$30.00	\$31,500.00	\$18.00	\$18,900.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	
14	Trench Drain	LF	80	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$253.00	\$20,240.00	
15	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	5	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,830.00	\$14,150.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,162.00	\$25,810.00	
16	Catch Basin Type 1L	EA	10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,639.00	\$16,390.00	
17	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$704.00	\$704.00	
18	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	
19	Bollard, Type 1	EA	9	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,160.00	\$10,440.00	
20	Relocate Water Meter	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,057.00	\$4,228.00	
21	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
22	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	2,030	\$17.00	\$34,510.00	\$11.00	\$22,330.00	\$15.00	\$30,450.00	\$11.10	\$22,533.00	
23	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 10	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,092.00	\$2,184.00	
24	Beam Guardrail Type 31	LF	230	\$55.00	\$12,650.00	\$36.00	\$8,280.00	\$34.00	\$7,820.00	\$32.00	\$7,360.00	
25	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$94.00	\$7,990.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$62.00	\$5,270.00	
26	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,921.00	\$5,921.00	
27	Quarry Spalls	CY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	
28	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$211.50	\$634.50	
29	Mailbox Support, Type 2	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,379.00	\$2,379.00	
30	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,961.00	\$48,961.00	
31	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,163.00	\$1,163.00	
32	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,057.00	\$1,057.00	
	SCHEDULE /				\$591,560.00		\$541,779.00		\$568,190.00		\$578,663.00	

BID SUMM.	BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3						
Owner: CITY OF TIETON						TTC Construction, Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix	
Project: SOUTH TIETON ROAD IMPROVEMENTS					12871 Summitview Road		P.O. Box 119		P.O. Box 9337		
HLA Project No. 17194 TIB Project No.:			6-E-945(004)-1		Yakima, WA 98908		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Yakima, WA 98909		
Bid Opening Date: April 17, 2018											
Item Peggription	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No. Item Description			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
Schedule B - Utility Improvements											
33 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,416.00	\$13,248.00	
34 Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$52.90	\$5,290.00	
35 Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$1.05	\$787.50	
36 PVC Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam.	LF	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$71.00	\$4,260.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$73.00	\$4,380.00	
37 Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 8 In.	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,287.00	\$10,574.00	
38 Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,229.50	\$8,459.00	
39 Bollard, Type 2	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$317.25	\$1,269.00	
40 Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$19,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,115.00	\$19,035.00	
41 Service Connection 2 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,912.00	\$3,912.00	
42 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	600	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$42.30	\$25,380.00	
43 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam.	LF	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$43.00	\$1,075.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$44.40	\$1,110.00	
SCHI	\$74,900.00		\$93,085.00		\$94,850.00		\$93,444.50				
7.9% STATE SALES TAX \$5,917.10						\$7,353.72		\$7,493.15		\$7,382.12	
SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$80,817.10		\$100,438.72		\$102,343.15		\$100,826.62	
SCHEDULES A & B TOTAL \$672,377.10						\$642,217.72		\$670,533.15		\$679,489.62	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
							BID TOTAL				
Competitive bids were opened on April 17, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.						,	\$699,760.27				
We recommend the contract be awarded to: TTC Construction, Inc.						Construction, Corp.	\$723,565.71				
						ion Company		\$755,534.21			
Jan un		11/	-/0010								
Project Engineer Date											
♦ HLA											
★★ 日 .											
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.											
Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					